CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

October 18, 2022

Agenda Item: 4.10

Subject: Approval of Agreement between John Burton Advocates for Youth (JBAY) and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Chabot College for the Critical Needs and Opportunity Fund Grant

<u>Background</u>: The Critical Needs and Opportunity Fund Grant supports Chabot College's existing Guardian Scholars Program to directly support the critical needs of youth, age sixteen to twentysix, who are currently or formerly in foster care or who have experienced homelessness. Critical needs may include: textbooks, school supplies, transportation expenses, emergency auto repairs, deposits for first and last month's rent, obtaining medical or dental care, music or art classes, and participation in athletics programs.

Chabot College may decide the amount of each youth award. Within forty-eight hours of disbursing funds to a youth, Chabot College agrees to complete the Youth Disbursement form.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the Agreement between John Burton Advocates for Youth (JBAY) and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Chabot College for the Critical Needs and Opportunity Fund Grant for the amount of \$6,000 for the period of July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023. It is further recommended that the Board authorizes the Vice Chancellor of Business Services to execute this agreement on behalf of the district.

Submitted: Theresa F. Rowland/Date

Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date

APPROVED

DISAPPROVED